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THREE COPIES OF THIS APPLICATION AND ALL ATTACHMENTS MUST BE FILEDWITHTHE APPROPRIATE DISTRICT
OFFICE OF THE OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION. , :

Vi

Vi

M. A.

Operator: ___ Conoco Inc. OGRID #: 005073

Address: 10 Desta Drive, Suite 100W, Midland, Tx 79705-4500

Contact Party: __Ray Rosato Phone: _ (915) 6866116

Name of Well: __Phillips #2E APl ¥ 30-045-24607
Location ofWell: UnitLetter N_, 1120  Feetfromthe _South fine and 1800  feetfromthe West
Section _22 _, Township _28N__ Range __ 11W_ NMPM. _ San Juan County

line,

DateWorkover Procedures Commenced: 1/23/97
Date Workover Procedures were Completed: __ 1/27/97

Attach a description of the Workover Procedures undertaken to increase the projection from the Well.

See attached description of work 1Installed Plunger Lift
Attach an estimate of the production rate of the Well (a production decline curve or other acceptable method, and
table showing monthty oil and/or gas Project Production) based on at least twelve (12) months of estabiished production
which shows the future rate of production basad on well performance prior to performing Workover. ~

See attached for production decline and projection
Pool(s) on which Production Projection is based: Pakot
akota

AFFIDAVIT:

2L @GR, iy

<0 L"JU Vo
BIST, &

State of ___Texas

SS. '

et st s

Tomasevic paing first duly sworn, upon oath states: T e el

1. 1 am the Operator or authorized represantative of the Operator of the abave referenced Well.

2. I have made, or caused to be made, a diligent search of the production records which are reasonably

available and contain information relevant to the production history of this Wall.

3 To the best of my knowledge, the data used to prepare the Production Projection for this Well is com.plete

and accurate and this projection was prepared using sound petroleum engineering principles.

. Q.

(Name)

Staff Cas Assistant - —
(Title)




LOREE A. CLAY
NOTARY PUBLIC
STATE OF TEXAS

My Comm. Exp. July 2, 2000

e e S OO OO €

My Commission expim@“ﬁ% 2} 200D

FOR OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION USE ONLY:

VIII.  CERTIFICATION OF APPROVAL.:

This Application for Qualification of Well Workover Project is hereby approved and the above referenced Well is
designated as a Well Workover Project pursuant to the “Natural Gas and Crude Oil Production Incentive Act” (Laws 1995,
Chapter 1S, Sections | through 8). The Oil Conservation Division hereby verifies the Production Projection for the Well
Workover Project attached to this application. By copy of this Application and Centification of Approval, the Division
notifies the Secretary of the Taxation 71_2! Revenue %egjmnt of this Approval and certifies that this Well Workover

Project has been completed as of 1927,
55

District Supervisor, District _3 Jd
Qil Conservation Division

Date: _1/ 2 4(/ o
IX.  DATE OF NOTIFICATION TO THE SECRETARY OF THE TAXATION AND REVENUE DEPARTMENT.
DATE:




Form 3160-5

i FORM APPROVED
(June 1990) UNITED., TES ' Budget Bureau No. 1004-0135
DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR I Expires: March 31, 1993
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT RooCiy 5. LEASE DESIGNATION AND SERIAL NO.
ar N
- - NM013365
SUNDRY NOTICES AND REPORTS ON WE =316 P 1 ? IF INDIAN, ALLOTTEE OR TRIBE NAME
Do not use this form for proposals to drill or to deepen or reentry to 3 dlkerent reservoir.
Use "APPLICATION FOR PERMIT-" for such proposals, ~. =« o= by
11 A% R R IR AN -
SUBMIT IN TRIPLICATE 7. IF UNIT OR CA, AGREEMENT DESIGNATION
. 8910063950
1. TYPE OF WELL 8. WELL NAME AND NO.
OoLWELL [[] GASWELL [ OTHER [ J: PHILLIPS #2E
2. NAME OF OPERATOR 9. APIWELL NO.
CONOCO INC. 30-045-24407
3. ADDRESS AND TELEPHONE NO. 10. FIELD AND POOL, OR EXPLORATORY AREA
10 DESTA DR., SUITE 100W, MIDLAND, TX 797054500 (915)686-5424 BASIN DAKOTA / SAN JUAN DRIP
4. LOCATION OF WELL (Footage, Sec.. T.. R., M., or Survey Description) 11. COUNTY OR PARISH, STATE
1120' FSL AND 1800’ FWL, SEC. 22, T28N, R11W, UNITLTR'N’ SAN JUAN, NM
i, CHECK APPROPRIATE BOX(s) TO INDICATE NATUHIRE OF NOTICE, REPORT, OR OTHER DATA
TYPE OF SUBMISSION TYPE OF ACTION
(3 Notice of Intent [J Abandonment [ change of Plans
g Subsequent Report D Recompletion D New Construction
' D Plugging Back E] Non-Routine Fracturing
[ Final Abandonment Notice [ casing Repair (] water Shut-Off
[] Aitering Casing ] Conversion to Injection
[ other: CHANGE TUBING (] pispose Water
(Note: Report results of multiple comgletion on YWell Compietion or
Recompletion Report and Log Form.)

13. Describe Proposed or Compieted Operations (Clearly state ail pertinent details, and give pertinent dates, including estimated date of starting any proposed work. If wellis
directionally drilled, give subsurface locations and measured and true vertical depths for all markers and zones pertinent to this work.)

1-23-97 MIRU. POOH WITH 193 JTS 1-1/4" TBG AND LD. PU AND RIH WITH 192 JTS 2-3/8 J-55 4.7# 8RD EUE TBG
AND LAND IT AT 6064'.

1-27-97 RDMO.

14. | hereby certify that the foregoing is true and comrect

M DEBRA BEMENDERFER
SIGNED W TITLE AGENT FOR CONOCO INC. DATE 2-6-97

(This space for Federal or Stat¥ofﬁoe use)

APPROVED BY TITLE DATE

Conditions of approval, if any:

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001, makes it a crime for any person kncwingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the Unites States any false,
fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

+ Ses nstrucion an Reverse Side ACCEPTED FOR RECORD—

FEB 121997
FARM\NGTON DISTRICT OFFICE

CR2ERATOR Y
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Hyperbolic b :
Decline Rate :

Initial Rate :
Econ Limit :
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Max. Rate :
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At end of :
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0.000000
0.002649 M.n
79.00M
0.79M
41.83M

0.00 M
730.991 MM
1996/12
426.984 MM
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PHILLIPS 2E

Ena7' Instant Average Monthly Cumulative
of Rate Rate Volume Volume
DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf

Schedule: # 1
1997/ 1 78.79 78.90 2.45 733.4
1997/ 2 78.58 78.96 2.21 735.6
1997/ 3 78.37 78.21 2.42 738.1
1997/ 4 78.17 78.35 2.35 740.4
1997/ 5 77.96 77.98 2.42 742.8
1997/ 6 77.75 77.94 2.34 745 .2
1997/ 7 77.55 77.57 2.40 747 .6
1997/ 8 77.34 77.45 2.40 750.0
1997/ 9 77.14 77.32 2.32 752.3
1997/10 76.93 76.95 2.39 754.7
1997/11 76.73 76.92 2.31 757.0
1997/12 76 .53 76.55 2.37 759.4
1998/ 1 76 .33 76.43 2.37 761.7
1998/ 2 76.12 76.49 2.14 763.9
1998/ 3 75.92 75.76 2.35 766 .2
1998/ 4 75.72 75.90 2.28 768.5
1998/ 5 75.52 75.54 2.34 770.8
1998/ 6 75.32 75.50 2.27 773.1
1998/ 7 75.12 75.14 2.33 775 .4
1998/ 8 74 .92 75.02 2.33 777.8
1998/ 9 74 .72 74 .90 2.25 780.0
1998/10 74 .53 74 .55 2.31 782.3
1998/11 74 .33 74 .51 2.24 784 .6
1998/12 74.13 74 .15 2.30 786.9
1999/ 1 73.94 74 .04 2.30 789.2
1999/ 2 73.74 74 .09 2.07 791.2
1999/ 3 73.55 73.39 2.28 793.5
1999/ 4 73.35 73.53 2.21 795.7
1999/ 5 73.16 73.18 2.27 798.0
1999/ 6 72.96 73.14 2.19 800.2
1999/ 7 72.77 72.79 2.26 802.4
1999/ 8 72.58 72.67 2.25 804.7
1999/ 9 72.39 72.56 2.18 806.9
1999/10 72.19 72.21 2.24 809.1
1999/11 72.00 72.18 2.17 811.3
1999/12 71.81 71.83 2.23 813.5
2000/ 1 71.62 71.72 2.22 815.7
2000/ 2 71.43 71.69 2.08 817.8
2000/ 3 71.24 71.18 2.21 820.0
2000/ 4 71.06 71.23 2.14 822.1
2000/ 5 70.87 70.89 2.20 824.3
2000/ 6 70.68 70.85 2.13 826.5
2000/ 7 70.49 70.51 2.19 828.6
2000/ 8 70.31 70.40 2.18 830.8
2000/ 9 70.12 70.29 2.11 832.9

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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PHILLIPS 2E

End
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PHILLIPS 2E

End’
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PHILLIPS 2E

End
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PHILLIPS 2E

End
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PHILLIPS_2E

)

End Instant Average

of Rate Rate

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d
2016/ 2 42.95 43
2016/ 3 42 .84 42
2016/ 4 42.73 42
2016/ 5 42 .61 42
2016/ 6 42 .50 42
2016/ 7 42.39 42
2016/ 8 42 .28 42
2016/ 9 42 .16 42
2016/10 42 .05 42
2016/11 41.94 42
2016/12 41.83 41.

Monthly
Volume

MMsct
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PHILLIPS 2E

End’ Instant Average

of Rate Rate

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d
Schedule: #_. 1
1997/12 154 .98 155.
1998/ 1 154 .59 154.
1998/ 2 154 .20 154.
1998/ 3 153.81 153.
1998/ 4 153.42 153.
1998/ 5 153.04 153.
1998/ 6 152.65 153.
1998/ 7 152.27 152.
1998/ 8 151.88 152.
1998/ 9 151.50 151.
1998/10 151.12 151.
1998/11 150.74 151.
1998/12 150.36 150.
1999/ 1 149.98 150.
1999/ 2 149.60 150.
1999/ 3 149.23 148.
1999/ 4 148.85 149.
1999/ 5 148.48 148.
1999/ 6 148.10 148.
1999/ 7 147.73 147.
1999/ 8 147.36 147.
1999/ 9 146 .99 147.
1999/10 146 .62 146.
1999/11 146 .25 146.
1999/12 145.88 145.
2000/ 1 145.51 145.
2000/ 2 145.15 145.
2000/ 3 144 .78 144.
2000/ 4 144 .42 144.
2000/ 5 144 .06 144.
2000/ 6 143.69 144 .
2000/ 7 143.33 143.
2000/ 8 142.97 143.
2000/ 9 142.61 142.
2000/10 142.25 142.
2000/11 141.89 142.
2000/12 141 .54 141.
2001/ 1 141.18 141.
2001/ 2 140.82 141.
2001/ 3 140.47 140.
2001/ 4 140.12 140.
2001/ S 139.77 139.
2001/ 6 139.41 139.
2001/ 7 139.06 139.
2001/ 8 138.71 138.

Monthly

Volume
MMscft
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PHILLIPS 2E

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative

of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/4 MMscf MMscf
2001/ 9 138.36 138.69 4.16 969.6
2001/10 138.02 138.04 4.28 973.9
2001/11 137.67 137.99 4.14 978.0
2001/12 137.32 137.35 4.26 982.3
2002/ 1 136.98 137.15 4.25 986.5
2002/ 2 136.63 137.28 3.84 990.4
2002/ 3 136.29 135.99 4 .22 994 .6
2002/ 4 135.94 136.26 4.09 998.7
2002/ S 135.60 135.63 4.20 1002.9
2002/ 6 135.26 135.58 4.07 1006.9
2002/ 7 134.92 134.394 4.18 1011.1
2002/ 8 134.58 134.75 4.18 1015.3
2002/ 9 134.24 134.56 4.04 1019.3
2002/10 133.90 133.93 4.15 1023.5
2002/11 133.57 133.88 4 .02 1027.5
2002/12 133.23 133.26 4.13 1031.6
2003/ 1 132.90 133.06 4.12 1035.8
2003/ 2 132.56 133.19 3.73 1039.5
2003/ 3 132.23 131.94 4.09 1043.6
2003/ 4 131.90 132.20 3.97 1047.6
2003/ S 131.56 131.59 4.08 1051.6
2003/ 6 131.23 131.54 3.95 1055.6
2003/ 7 130.90 130.93 4 .06 1059.6
2003/ 8 130.57 130.74 4.05 1063.7
2003/ 9 130.24 130.55 3.92 1067.6
2003/10 129.92 129.94 4.03 1071.6
2003/11 129.59 129.89 3.90 1075.5
2003/12 129.26 129.29 4.01 1079.5
2004/ 1 128.94 129.10 4.00 1083.5
2004/ 2 128.61 129.06 3.74 1087.3
2004/ 3 128.29 128.17 3.97 1091.3
2004/ 4 127.97 128.27 3.85 1095.1
2004/ 5 127.65 127.67 3.96 1099.1
2004/ 6 127.32 127.62 3.83 1102.9
2004/ 7 127.00 127.03 3.94 1106.8
2004/ 8 126.68 126.84 3.93 1110.8
2004/ 9 126 .37 126.66 3.80 1114.6
2004/10 126.05 126.07 3.91 1118.5
2004/11 125.73 126.02 3.78 1122.3
2004/12 125.41 125.44 3.89 1126.1
2005/ 1 125.10 125.26 3.88 1130.0
2005/ 2 124.78 125.37 3.51 1133.5
2005/ 3 124 .47 124.20 3.85 1137.4
2005/ 4 124.16 124 .45 3.73 1141.1
2005/ 5 123.84 123.87 3.84 1145.0
2005/ 6 123.53 123.82 3.71 1148.7

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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PHILLIPS 2E

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative

of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf
2005/ 7 123.22 123.24 3.82 i152.5
2005/ 8 122.91 123.07 3.82 1156.3
2005/ 9 122.60 122.89 3.69 1160.0
2005/10 122.29 122.32 3.79 1163.8
2005/11 121.99 122.27 3.67 1167.5
2005/12 121.68 121.70 3.77 1171.2
2006/ 1 121.37 121.53 3.77 1175.0
2006/ 2 121.07 121.64 3.41 1178.4
2006/ 3 120.76 120.50 3.74 1182.1
2006/ 4 120.46 120.74 3.62 1185.8
2006/ 5 120.16 120.18 3.73 1189.5
2006/ 6 119.85 120.13 3.60 1193.1
2006/ 7 119.55 119.57 3.71 1196.8
2006/ 8 119.25 119.40 3.70 1200.5
2006/ 9 118.95 119.23 3.58 1204.1
2006/10 118.65 118.67 3.68 1207.8
2006/11 118.35 118.63 3.56 1211.3
2006/12 118.05 118.08 3.66 1215.0
2007/ 1 117.76 117.91 3.66 1218.6
2007/ 2 117 .46 118.01 3.30 1221.9
2007/ 3 117.17 116.91 3.62 1225.6
2007/ 4 116.87 117.14 3.51 1229.1
2007/ 5 116.58 116.60 3.61 1232.7
2007/ 6 116.28 116.55 3.50 1236.2
2007/ 17 115.99 116.01 3.60 1239.8
2007/ 8 115.70 115.84 3.59 1243 .4
2007/ 9 115.41 115.68 3.47 1246.8
2007/10 115.12 115.14 3.57 1250.4
2007/11 114.83 115.09 3.45 1253.9
2007/12 114.54 114 .56 3.55 1257.4
2008/ 1 114.25 114.39 3.55 1261.0
2008/ 2 113.96 114 .36 3.32 1264.3
2008/ 3 113.68 113.57 3.52 1267.8
2008/ 4 113.39 113.65 3.41 1271.2
2008/ 5 113.10 113.13 3.51 1274 .7
2008/ 6 112.82 113.08 3.39 1278.1
2008/ 7 112.54 112.56 3.49 1281.6
2008/ 8 112.25 112.39 3.48 1285.1
2008/ 9 111.97 112.23 3.37 1288.4
2008/10 111.69 111.71 3.46 1291.9
2008/11 111.41 111.67 3.35 1295.3
2008/12 111.13 111.15 3.45 1298.7
2009/ 1 110.85 110.99 3.44 1302.1
2009/ 2 110.57 111.09 3.11 1305.3
2009/ 3 110.29 110.05 3.41 1308.7
2009/ 4 110.01 110.27 3.31 1312.0

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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PHILLIPS 2E

End Instant Average Monthly Cumulative

of Rate Rate Volume Volume

DATE Mscf/d Mscf/d MMscf MMscf
2009/ 5 109.74 109.76 3.40 1315.4
2009/ 6 109.46 109.71 3.29 1318.7
2009/ 7 109.18 109.20 3.39 1322.1
2009/ 8 108.91 109.05 3.38 1325.4
2009/ 9 108.64 108.89 3.27 1328.7
2009/10 108.36 108.38 3.36 1332.1
2009/11 108.09 108.34 3.25 1335.3
2009/12 107.82 107.84 3.34 1338.7
2010/ 1 107.55 107.68 3.34 1342.0
2010/ 2 107.27 107.78 3.02 1345.0
2010/ 3 107.01 106.77 3.31 1348.3
2010/ 4 106.74 106.98 3.21 1351.5
2010/ 5 106.47 106.49 3.30 1354.8
2010/ 6 106.20 106.45 3.19 1358.0
2010/ 7 105.93 105.85 3.28 1361.3
2010/ 8 105.67 105.80 3.28 1364 .6
2010/ 9 105.40 105.65 3.17 1367.8
2010/10 105.13 105.15 3.26 1371.0
2010/11 104 .87 105.11 3.15 1374 .2
2010/12 104.61 104.63 3.24 1377.4
2011/ 1 104.34 104 .47 3.24 1380.7
2011/ 2 104.08 104 .57 2.93 1383.6
2011/ 3 103.82 103.59 3.21 1386.8
2011/ 4 103.56 103.80 3.11 1389.9
2011/ 5 103.30 103.32 3.20 1393.1
2011/ 6 103.04 103.28 3.10 1396.2
2011/ 7 102.78 102.80 3.19 1399.4
2011/ 8 102.52 102.65 3.18 1402.6
2011/ 9 102.26 102.50 3.07 1405.6
2011/10 102.00 102.02 3.16 1408.8
2011/11 101.75 101.98 3.06 1411.9
2011/12 101.49 101.51 3.15 1415.0
2012/ 1 101.24 101.36 3.14 1418.2
2012/ 2 100.98 101.33 2.94 1421.1
2012/ 3 100.73 100.63 3.12 1424 .2
2012/ 4 100.47 100.71 3.02 1427.2
2012/ 5 100.22 100.24 3.11 1430.3
2012/ 6 99.97 100.20 3.01 1433.4
2012/ 7 99.72 99.74 3.09 1436.4
2012/ 8 99.47 99.59 3.09 1439.5
2012/ 9 99.21 99.45 2.98 1442.5
2012/10 98.97 98.98 3.07 1445.6
2012/11 98.72 98.95 2.97 1448.6
2012/12 98.47 98.49 3.05 1451.6
2013/ 1 98.22 98.34 3.05 1454.7
2013/ 2 97.97 98.43 2.76 1457.4

Remaining
Reserves
MMscf
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PHILLIPS 2E

End

of
DATE

2014/11
2014/12
2015/
2015/
2015/
2015/
2015/
2015/
2015/
2015/
2015/ 9
2015/10
2015/11
2015/12
2016/
2016/
2016/
2016/
2016/
2016/
2016/
2016/
2016/ 9
2016/10
2016/11
2016/12
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PHILLIPS_2E

End

Instant
of Rate
DATE Mscf/d
2017/ 1 87.03
2017/ 2 86.81
2017/ 3 86.59
2017/ 4 86.38
2017/ 5 86.16
2017/ 6 85.94
2017/ 7 85.73
2017/ 8 85.51
2017/ 9 85.29
2017/10 85.08
2017/11 84.87

Average
Rate
Mscf/d

Monthly
Volume
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PHILLIPS 2E

19810401
19810501
19810601
19810701
19810801
19810901
19811001
19811101
19811201
19820101
19820201
19820301
19820401
19820501
19820601
19820701
19820801
19820901
19821001
19821101
19821201
19830101
19830201
19830301
19830401
19830501
19830601
19830701
19830801
19830901
19831001
19831101
19831201
19840101
19840201
19840301
19840401
19840501
19840601
19840701
19840801
19840901
19841001
19841101
19841201

369.
94.
90.

187.

134.
14.
83.

329.

227.
15.
12.

146.

301.

310.

231.

152.
30.
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PHILLIPS 2E

19850101
19850201
19850301
19850401
19850501
19850601
19850701
19850801
19850901
19851001
19851101
19851201
19860101
19860201
19860301
19860401
19860501
19860601
19860701
19860801
19860901
19861001
19861101
19861201
19870101
19870201
19870301
19870401
19870501
19870601
19870701
15870801
19870901
19871001
19871101
19871201
19880101
19880201
19880301
19880401
19880501
19880601
19880701
19880801
19880901

1l46.
142.
80.
73.
70.
64 .
182.
178.
74 .
43,
168.
62.
98.
30.
82.
39.
25.
40.

39.
87.

OOOOOOOOH#—‘HOONNOOOOHN}—‘OOOOHOOOI—‘H[\)HOOHHNONHHHN



PHILLIPS 2E

19881001
19881101
19881201
19890101
19890201
19890301
19890401
19890501
19890601
19890701
19890801
19890901
19891001
19891101
19891201
19900101
199500201
19900301
19900401
19900501
19900601
19900701
19500801
19900901
19901001
19901101
19901201
19910101
19910201
19910301
19910401
19910501
19910601
19910701
19910801
19910901
19911001
193811101
19911201
19920101
19920201
19920301
19920401
19920501
19920601

170.

37.
.26
.00
.74
127.

178

140

69

10

ONHOONOOODOOOOOOOHFFNOODOOOOOOOOODODOODOOOOOOOOO OO OO

O OO0 0000000000000 O0O0D0D0D0D0D0CO0O0DO00O0O0O0D0DO0DO0OLODO0ODO0OOLOLOLOOOOOOO



PHILLIPS_2E

19920701
19520801
19920901
19521001
19921101
19921201
19930101
19930201
19930301
19930401
19930501
19930601
19930701
19930801
19930901
19931001
19931101
19931201
19940101
19540201
19940301
19940401
19940501
19940601
19540701
19940801
19940901
19941001
19941101
19941201
19950101
19950201
19950301
19550401
19950501
19950601
19950701
19950801
19950901
19951001
19951101
19951201
19960101
19960201
19960301
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PHILLIPS 2E

19960401
19960501
19960601
19960701
19960801
19960901
19961001
19961101
19961201
19970101
19970201
19970301
19970401
19970501
19970601
19970701
19970801
19970901
19971001
19971101
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